MCCC

LONGEVITY PAYMENTS — UNORGANIZED STAFF

OMB 915

Effective July 1, 1997, employees who are not represented by recognized collective
bargaining units who have four (4) or more years of continuous service will receive longevity
payments according to the following schedule:

Four years

Five years

Ten years

Fifteen years
Twenty years
Twenty-five years
Thirty years

Thirty-five years

200
600
900
1350
1850
2300
2700

2900

Longevity payments commence on the first full pay period following the anniversary of

hire.

Approved: Board of Trustees

Revised:

September 16, 1979
June 17, 1982
June 19, 1986
June 16, 1994
June 26, 1997



